
NSW-24

SFP

3598

24*10/100/1000M

2*1000M

52

38.68

8K

9.6

Store and forward

4

IEEE802.3 (10Base-T)

IEEE802.3u (100Base-TX)

IEEE802.3ab(1000Base-TX)

IEEE802.3z(1000Base-FX)

IEEE802.3x (Flow control)

10Base-T Cat3, Cat4, Cat5 or above UTP / 100

100Base-TX Cat5 or above UTP / 100

1000Base-TX Cat5 or above UTP / 100

Multimode 50/125, 62.5/125, 100/140

Single mode 8/125, 8.7/125, 9/125, 10/125

VLAN
1-24 ports are isolated from each other, all 

communicate with uplink port 25/26

Default
Default mode, all ports can communicate with each 

other

Extend

Link extension mode, 17-24 ports supply data 

transmission distance can be extended to 250 

meters, the transmission rate becomes 10M

440x204x44

2360

AC100-240V 50/60Hz

-/+

Black

+

Power plug +

Mounting rails +

-10 - +50

3

Your manual is here:

http://manuals.partizan.global

Partizan software:

http://apps.partizan.global

SFP ports

Optical fiber, μm

Warranty, years

Accessories

Power

Casing material plastic/metal

Color

Rack-mount installation

Operating temperature, °C

Throughput, Mpps

Version

Size, mm

Weight, g

Ethernet ports

Bandwidth, Gbps

Mac table size

Forwarding Mode

Cache, Mbit

SKU

DIP Switch

Jumbo Frame, KB

Network Protocols

General

Switch

Common

Dimensions

Cable type / max length, m

Model

● 24*Gigabit RJ45 Ports +2*1000M 
SFP Ports switch 
● Supports IEEE802.3, IEEE802.3u, 
IEEE802.3ab, IEEE802.3z, store and 
forward 
● Ethernet ports support adaptive 
10/100/1000M 
● Auto MDI/MDIX support  
● Panel indicators to monitor working 
status and help fault analysis 
● One-key smart switch, supports  
VLAN, Default, Extend modes 
● Flow control, full duplex adopts 
IEEE802.3x standard, half duplex 
adopts Backpressure standard 
● Port 1-8 supports Qos data priority 
● Surge Protection: General 4KV, 
Differential 2KV, ESD 8KV air, 6KV 
contact 
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